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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI

In Re: ) In Proceeding Under Chapter 11
)

FARMLAND INDUSTRIES, INC., et al. ) Case No.:  02-50557-JWV
) Jointly Administered

Debtors. )

SUMMARY OF EXHIBITS AND CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The following exhibits referenced in Alliance Process Partners, L.L.C., d/b/a International

Alliance Group’s Suggestions in Opposition to Emergency Motion to Interim and Final Order

Authorizing Debtors to Incur Postpetition Secured Indebtedness and Granting Security Interests and

Priority Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 364 are available upon request:

1. Personal Property Lien in the amount of $5,187,980.70; and

2. Personal Property Lien in the amount of $26,702.00.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Norris E. Greer                                                    
NORRIS E. GREER #23351

/s/ G. William Quatman                                             
G. WILLIAM QUATMAN #31874
SHUGHART THOMSON & KILROY, P.C.
Twelve Wyandotte Plaza
120 W. 12th Street
Kansas City, Missouri 64105
(816) 421-3355
Fax:  (816)374-0509

Attorneys for Alliance Process Partners, L.L.C.,
d/b/a International Alliance Group
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing was mailed, via U.S. Mail, postage
prepaid, this 12th day of June, 2002 to:

Paula C. Acconcia 
Office of the U.S. Trustee 
Room 3440 
400 East 9th Street 
Kansas City, MO 64106-1910 
US Trustee Office
paula.acconcia@usdoj.gov

Gary D. Barnes 
Christopher J. Redmond 
Husch & Eppenberger 
Suite 1700 
1200 Main Street 
Kansas City, MO 64105 
Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors of
Farmland Industries, Inc., et al. 
gary.barnes@husch.com
christopher.redmond@husch.com

James F Cann 
David A. Domina 
Domina Law PC 
1065 North 115 Street 
Suite 150 
Omaha, NE 68154 
Glen Polsley, Robert et al Racicky, 
law@dominalaw.com

Kathryn B. Bussing 
Blackwell Sanders Peper Martin 
PO Box 419777 
Kansas City, MO 64141 
Commerce Bank, N.A.
kbussing@blackwellsanders.com

Brian W. Fields 
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal 
4520 Main St., Ste 1100 
Kansas City, MO 64111 
GATX Financial Corporation 
bfields@sonnenschein.com

Daniel J. Flanigan 
Polsinelli White et al 
Suite 1000 
700 w. 47th St. 
Kansas City, MO 64112-1808 
Official Committee of Bondholders of
Farmland Industries, Inc. 
dflanigan@pswlaw.com
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Laurence M. Frazen 
Cynthia Dillard Parres 
Mark G. Stingley
Robert M. Thompson 
Bryan Cave LLP 
1200 Main St, Suite 3500 
Kansas City, MO 64105 
Farmland Industries, Inc. 
lfrazen@bryancave.com
cdillard@bryancavellp.com
mstingley@bryancavellp.com
RMT@bryancave.com

Rodney J. Hoffman 
Slagle,Bernard & Gorman 
600 Plaza West Building 
4600 Madison Ave. 
Kansas City, MO 64112 
AFCO Credit Corporation
rhoffman@sbg-law.com 

Paul M. Hoffmann 
MORRISON & HECKER 
2600 Grand Ave. 
Kansas City, MO 64108-4606 
Farmland Industries, Inc.
pmhoffman@moheck.com 

Gary W. Koch 
Gislason & Hunter LLP 
2700 S. Broadway 
PO Box 458 
New Ulm, MN 56073 
New Fashion Park 
sfix@gislason.com

Anne M. Kindling 
515 S. Kansas Ave. 
Topeka, KS 66603-3999 
Western Resources, Inc. 
akindling@goodellstrattonlaw.com

Jonathan A. Margolies 
McDowell, Rice, Smith & Gaar 
605 W. 47th St. Ste 350 
Kansas City, MO 64112-1905 
Deutsche Bank
jmargolies@mrsg.com 

Benjamin F. Mann 
Blackwell Sanders Peper Martin 
2300 Main 
Suite 1000 
Kansas City, MO 64108 
Aquila Merchant Services, Inc., Aquila, Inc.
bmann@blackwellsanders.com

Joanne B. Stutz 
Evans & Mullinix, P.A. 
Suite 200 
7225 Renner Road 
Shawnee, KS 66217 
Millard Refrigerated Services 
jbs@evans-mullinix.com

Steven W. White 
White Allinder Graham Buckley & Compton 
14801 E. 42nd St. 
Independence, MO 64055 
Calumet Oil Company, J. M. Graves 
swhite@wagbcattorneys.com
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Scott E. Blakeley 
Blakeley & Blakeley, LLP 
2030 Main St., Ste. 540 
Irvine, CA 92614 
Packaging Corporation of America, Inc

James C. Carr 
Kelley Drye & Warren, LLP 
101 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10178 
BP Oil Supply Company 

Jeffrey D. Goetz 
Bradshaw, Fowler, Proctor & Fairgrave 
801 Grand Ave., #3700 
Des Moines, IA 50309-2727 
Crestand Cooperative 

William H. Hoch 
1800 Mid-America Tower 
20 N Broadway 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
CGB Enterprises, Inc. 

James M. Jorissen 
Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly 
3300 Plaza VII 
45 S. Seventh St. 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Land O'Lakes, Inc. 

John C. Thomas 
Dorsey & Whitney LLP 
50 S. Sixth St., #1500 
Minneapolis, MN 55402-1498 
Agriliance LLC 

Steven P. Wandro 
Wandro, Lyons, Wagner & Baer, PC 
2501 Grand Ave., Ste. B 
Des Moines, IA 50312 
West Central Cooperative 

JP Morgan Chase Bank
c/o Thomas H. Grace
Locke Liddell & Sapp
600 Travis Street, Suite 3400
Houston, TX 77002-3095

Rodney A Edwards 
Edwards & Huffman, LLP 
6226 E. 101st Street, Suite 100 
Tulsa, OK 74137 
Calumet Oil Company 

/s/ Norris E. Greer                                         

Attorneys for Alliance Process Partners,
L.L.C., d/b/a International Alliance Group


